1
Connector
1.0 mm Contact Spacing, NON-ZIF Type Board To FPC Connectors
EFC12 SERIES
■ FEATURES
 1.0mm contact spacing.
 No. of contacts: 3~32 pin.
 Connector Heights: 3.0mm(H-Type), 3.0mm(L-Type), 4.3mm(V-Type), 4.4mm(T-Type).

2
Connector
■ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
EFC  12 - S004  T4 - 31Z
Plating Type:
31Z: Tin over Nickel. (RoHS Compliant)
91Z: Matte Tin over Nickel. (RoHS Compliant)
Modification code:
H3 : R/A SMT Side entry Circuit No.1
  Top-right ; Height=3.0mm
T4 : Vertical Dip Top entry Circuit No.1
  Staggered Top-right; Height=4.4mm
T4B : Vertical Dip Top entry Circuit No.1
  Staggered Bottom-right; Height=4.4mm
L3 : R/A Dip Side entry Circuit No.1 In-line
  Top-right; Height=3.0mm
L3A : R/A Dip Side entry Circuit No.1
  Staggered Top-right; Height=3.0mm
L3B : R/A Dip Side entry Circuit No.1
  Staggered Bottom-right; Height=3.0mm
V4 : Vertical SMT Top entry Circuit No.1
  In-line Bottom-right; Height=4.3mm
V4A : Vertical SMT Top entry Circuit No.1
  Staggered Top-right; Height=4.3mm
V4B : Vertical SMT Top entry Circuit No.1
  Staggered Bottom-right; Height=4.3mm
Count of Contacts: S003:3Pin. ~ S032:32 Pin.